Amount
6,419.94

2,000.00

3,500.00

3,499.95

2,324.88

Council Capital Projects
February 10, 2026
Work Session

Recipient
African American Forum
John Cole
1105-121001-0001-71102

Southland Association
Jessica Henahan
1105-121001-0001-71102

The Lyric Theatre
Christian Adair
1105-121001-0001-71102

Tates Creek Baseball Booster Club
Stacey Kraemer
1105-121001-0001-71102

Community Inspired Lexington
Rebecca Webb
1105-121001-0001-71102

Purpose
For technology upgrades including
monitors, laptops, and mixer board

To repair and restore the Southland
welcome sign at the corner of Southland
Drive and Nicholasville Road

For the Lyric Theatre hospitality suite
renovation

For a new pitching machine

For upgrading the CommUNITY Garden at
Whitney Young Park



	For Packet



