

**Council Capital Projects
February 10, 2026
Work Session**

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 6,419.94	African American Forum John Cole 1105-121001-0001-71102	For technology upgrades including monitors, laptops, and mixer board
\$ 2,000.00	Southland Association Jessica Henahan 1105-121001-0001-71102	To repair and restore the Southland welcome sign at the corner of Southland Drive and Nicholasville Road
\$ 3,500.00	The Lyric Theatre Christian Adair 1105-121001-0001-71102	For the Lyric Theatre hospitality suite renovation
\$ 3,499.95	Tates Creek Baseball Booster Club Stacey Kraemer 1105-121001-0001-71102	For a new pitching machine
\$ 2,324.88	Community Inspired Lexington Rebecca Webb 1105-121001-0001-71102	For upgrading the CommUNITY Garden at Whitney Young Park